



# NACL Industries Limited

Ref: NACL/SE/2023-24

October 28, 2023

**1) BSE Limited**

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers  
Dalal Street, Fort,  
Mumbai – 400001.

**Security code:524709**

**2) National Stock Exchange of India Ltd**

Exchange Plaza, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor Plot No. C/1  
G Block, Bandra –Kurla Complex,  
Bandra (E) Mumbai-400051.

**Symbol: NACLIND**

Dear Sir,

**Sub: Newspaper Publication of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the second quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 – reg.**

In terms of Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing herewith copies of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the second quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 published in Newspaper namely 'Business Standard' (English edition) and 'Andhra Prabha' (Telugu edition).

You are requested to take the same on records.

Thanking you,

for **NACL Industries Limited**

**Satish Kumar Subudhi**

Vice President - Legal & Company Secretary

Encl: As above



## Dr.Reddy's

Extract of unaudited financial results of Dr. Reddy's Laboratories Limited and its subsidiaries for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2023 prepared in compliance with Indian Accounting Standards

All amounts in Indian Rupees millions

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated			
		Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total Revenue from operations	69,026	63,318	136,605	246,697
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	19,167	16,136	37,667	60,485
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	19,167	16,136	37,667	60,485
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	14,822	11,142	28,872	45,073
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	13,688	10,521	27,781	44,952
6	Equity Share Capital	834	832	834	833
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)				232,028
8	Earnings per share (in Rupees) per Rs. 5/- share				
	Basic	89.09	67.13	173.64	271.47
	Diluted	88.91	66.98	173.27	270.90

All amounts in Indian Rupees millions

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			
		Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total Revenue from operations	48,387	48,803	102,760	169,625
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	16,006	16,929	38,202	38,660
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	16,006	16,929	38,202	38,660
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	11,926	11,163	28,320	26,128
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	11,326	11,757	28,112	25,594
6	Equity Share Capital	834	832	834	833
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)				203,909
8	Earnings per share (in Rupees) per Rs. 5/- share				
	Basic	71.68	67.25	170.32	157.37
	Diluted	71.54	67.10	169.96	157.03

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges website: [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website: [www.drreddys.com](http://www.drreddys.com).
- The unaudited results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board at their meeting held on 27 October 2023 and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 27 October 2023.

By order of the Board  
For Dr. Reddy's Laboratories Limited

Place : Hyderabad  
Date : 27 October 2023

G V Prasad  
Co-Chairman & Managing Director

## Dr. REDDY'S LABORATORIES LIMITED

Regd. Office: 8-2-337, Road No.3, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad - 500 034, Telangana, India  
CIN: L85195TG1984PLC004507, Tel: 91 40 4900 2900, Fax: 91 40 4900 2999  
email: [shares@drreddys.com](mailto:shares@drreddys.com), website: [www.drreddys.com](http://www.drreddys.com)

## JM FINANCIAL ASSET RECONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number: U67190MH2007PLC174287  
Regd. Office: 7<sup>th</sup> Floor, Chery, Appasaheb Marathe Marg, Prabhadevi, Mumbai - 400 025.  
Tel. No.: +91 22 6630 3030 • Fax No.: +91 22 6630 3223 • Email: [vineet.singh@jmf.com](mailto:vineet.singh@jmf.com) • Website: [www.jmfinancialarc.com](http://www.jmfinancialarc.com)

## STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE SECOND QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		
		September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	97.99	91.14	234.70
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items#)	12.44	20.54	(204.67)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items#)	12.44	20.54	(204.67)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items#)	9.37	15.00	(154.93)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period / year [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	9.27	14.81	(155.08)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	398.33	398.33	398.33
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	1,169.15	1,304.66	1,134.76
8	Securities Premium Account	283.18	283.18	283.18
9	Net worth	1,567.48	1,702.99	1,533.09
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	3,050.97	2,560.66	3,117.93
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	1.95	1.50	2.03
13	Earnings Per Equity Share of ₹ 10/- each from continuing operations (in ₹)			
	1. Basic:	0.24	0.38	(3.89)
	2. Diluted:	0.24	0.38	(3.89)
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable

# - Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

Notes:

- The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee, and on its recommendation, have been approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on October 26, 2023. These results have been subjected to a limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company, who have issued an unmodified report thereon.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results filed with the BSE Limited (BSE) under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (SEBI LODR). The full format of said unaudited financial results are available on the website of BSE at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the website of the Company at [www.jmfinancialarc.com](http://www.jmfinancialarc.com).
- The other details required under Regulation 52 and 54 of the SEBI LODR have been submitted to BSE and can be accessed at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-  
V P Shetty  
Director  
DIN: 00021773

Place: Mumbai  
Date: October 26, 2023

## PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given to all investors of Indiareit Domestic Real Estate Strategy I ("Indiareit PMS") that pursuant to the order of the Hon'ble the Delhi High Court in W.P.(CRL) 2555/2023 dated September 5, 2023 and 20th September 2023, Mr. Pradeep Nandrajog, former Chief Justice of Rajasthan High Court and judge of Bombay High Court and Delhi High Court, has been appointed as an Administrator to disburse the principal amounts invested by investors in the PMS from the amount deposited by Piramal Fund Management Private Limited ("PFMPL") with the Administrator (in the form of DDs), by way of return/refund to the investors as a one time payment.

Investors are requested to contact the administrator for receipt of the principal amount towards settlement of all their claims against the PMS/PFMPL in terms of the Delhi High Court Order. You are requested to contact Piramal Fund Management Private Limited at [investors@piramal.com](mailto:investors@piramal.com) for further information about the procedure to be followed in this regard.

Address:

Piramal Fund Management Private Limited  
Ground Floor, Piramal Tower, G. K. Marg, Lower Parel,  
Mumbai - 400013



## NACL Industries Limited

CIN: L24219TG1986PLC016607

Regd. Office: Plot No.12-A, "C" Block, Lakshmi Towers, No.8-2-248/1/7/78, Nagarjuna Hills, Punjagutta, Hyderabad-500082, Telangana State, India.  
Phone : 040-24405100, Fax : 040-23358062, E-mail : [cs-nacl@naclind.com](mailto:cs-nacl@naclind.com), Website: [www.naclind.com](http://www.naclind.com)

## Extract of the Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half-year Ended September 30, 2023

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
		Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Half year ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Half year ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Half year ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Half year ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	58,777	56,917	97,666	104,744	212,855	58,089	56,774	95,966	104,470	212,550
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax & Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,112	4,012	(3,751)	6,053	13,774	568	4,000	(4,483)	6,020	12,841
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,112	4,012	(3,751)	6,053	13,774	568	4,000	(4,483)	6,020	12,841
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	858	3,001	(2,802)	4,514	10,279	408	2,989	(3,398)	4,481	9,487
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising (Loss)/Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	840	2,974	(2,839)	4,487	10,220	393	2,962	(3,432)	4,454	9,431
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 1 per equity share)	1,988	1,984	1,988	1,988	1,988	1,988	1,984	1,988	1,984	1,988
7	Earnings per Share										
a)	Basic	0.43	1.51	(1.41)	2.28	5.18	0.21	1.51	(1.71)	2.26	4.78
b)	Diluted	0.43	1.51	(1.40)	2.27	5.17	0.20	1.50	(1.70)	2.25	4.77

NOTE:

- The above Standalone and Consolidated Financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on October 27, 2023. The Statutory Auditors have issued an unmodified conclusion in respect of the Limited Review for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2023 filed with BSE Limited & NSE Limited under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2023 is available on the website of BSE & NSE Limited and Company's website at [www.naclind.com](http://www.naclind.com)

Place : Hyderabad  
Date : October 27, 2023

By Order of the Board  
Sd/-  
M. Pavan Kumar  
Managing Director & CEO  
(DIN:01514557)

## COCHIN INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT LIMITED

CIAL/CIVIL/604 E-TENDER NOTICE 28.10.2023

Item rate E-tenders are invited from reputed agencies for the work mentioned below at Cochin International Airport, Nedumbassery.

Name of Work	Estimated Amount (Rs.)	EMD (Rs.)	Period of Completion
Strengthening and Up-gradation of Airport Approach Road & Construction of Road to 09 Lighting area at CIAL.	Rs.30.45 Crores	Rs. 31,00,000/-	12 Months

For more details visit our website [www.cial.aero](http://www.cial.aero) Sd/-  
Managing Director

## ROUTE MOBILE LIMITED

CIN: L72900MH2004PLC146323  
Registered Office: 4<sup>th</sup> Dimension, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Mind Space, Malad (West), Mumbai - 400064  
Tel: +91 (022) 4033 7676 | Fax: +91 (022) 4033 7650  
Website: [www.routemobile.com](http://www.routemobile.com) | Email: [investors@routemobile.com](mailto:investors@routemobile.com)

## NOTICE

(For the attention of Equity Shareholders of the Company)

We wish to inform you that the Board of Directors of your Company have at their Meeting held on October 27, 2023, declared the Second Interim Dividend of ₹ 3/- per equity share having nominal value of ₹ 10/- each for the F.Y. 2023-24. The Record Date to determine eligible shareholders is fixed as November 4, 2023.

As you may be aware, in terms of the provision of the Income-Tax Act, 1961, ("Act"), dividend paid or distributed by a Company on or after April 01, 2020, shall be taxable in the hands of the shareholders. The Company shall therefore be required to deduct tax at source (TDS) at the time of payment of dividend to Resident shareholders at 10% with valid Permanent Account Number (PAN) or at 20% without/invalid PAN and for Non-Resident shareholders at the rates prescribed under the Act or Tax Treaty, read with Multilateral Instruments, if applicable. No withholding of tax is applicable if the dividend payable in aggregate to resident individual shareholders (having valid PAN) is up to ₹ 5000/- P.A. within a Financial Year.

Further the Finance Act, 2021 has brought in section 206AB effective from July 1, 2021, wherein tax would be deducted at higher rates (twice the specified rate) on payment of dividends to a specified person who has not furnished the return of income for the assessment year relevant to the previous year immediately preceding the financial year in which tax is required to be deducted, for which the time limit for furnishing the return of income under sub-section (1) of section 139 has expired and the aggregate of tax deducted at source and tax collected at source in his case is rupees fifty thousand or more in the said previous year. The Company is accordingly required to deduct TDS twice the rate specified under the Act in respect of payment of dividend to such specified persons.

The TDS rate would vary depending on the residential status of the Shareholder and the documents submitted by them and accepted by the Company in accordance with the applicable provisions of the Act. The details of the TDS rates applicable to different categories of shareholders, and documentation required, will be available on our website at <https://www.routemobile.com/investors/> ("Second Interim Dividend - October, 2023"). Requesting you to share such information/documents online by way of the link <https://rfs.kfintech.com/form15> on or before 5 P.M. IST of November 4, 2023 for claiming exemptions if any. For any queries, please write to [enward.ris@kfintech.com](mailto:enward.ris@kfintech.com).

In case of any queries, please contact Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent - KFin Technologies Limited at their following address/email/telephone number:

## KFin Technologies Limited

Unit: Route Mobile Limited,  
Selenium Tower B, Plot No. 31-32,  
Gachibowli, Financial District,  
Nanakramguda, Hyderabad 500032  
Telephone: +91 (040) 6716 2222  
Toll free No. : 1800-309-4001  
Email: [enward.ris@kfintech.com](mailto:enward.ris@kfintech.com)

Date : October 27, 2023 For Route Mobile Limited  
Place : Mumbai Rathindra Das  
Group Head Legal, Company Secretary and Compliance Officer  
(Membership No.: FCS 12663)

Dear Members,

We request you to register your e-mail ID to receive all communications electronically. In case you hold securities of the Company in demat mode, please furnish your e-mail ID to your Depository Participant (i.e., with whom you have your demat account). If you hold securities in physical mode, please furnish your email ID to the Company's Registrar & Share Transfer Agent, KFin Technologies Limited at their e-mail ID [enward.ris@kfintech.com](mailto:enward.ris@kfintech.com). For more details, you may please contact: [investors@routemobile.com](mailto:investors@routemobile.com).

## ZF Commercial Vehicle Control Systems India Limited

(Formerly known as WABCO INDIA Limited)

CIN: L34103TN2004PLC054667, Registered Office : Plot No.3 (SP), III Main Road, Ambattur Industrial Estate, Chennai 600058.  
Telephone No.91 44 42242000, Fax No.91 44 42242009; email: [cvcs.info.india@zf.com](mailto:cvcs.info.india@zf.com); website: [www.zf.com](http://www.zf.com)

## STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS PERIOD ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023

(Rupees in lakhs except EPS)

Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
	Quarter ended		Period ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Period ended		Year ended	
	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
Revenue from operations	98,082.75	96,054.31	79,282.79	194,137.06	159,125.12	344,458.60	99,169.28	96,680.72	79,282.79	195,850.00	159,125.12	344,424.53
Other Income	2,421.93	2,141.21	1,220.81	4,563.14	2,335.33	6,701.31	2,414.28	2,132.21	1,220.81	4,546.49	2,335.33	6,698.21
Total income	100,504.68	98,195.52	80,503.60	198,700.20	161,460.45	351,159.91	101,583.56	98,812.93	80,503.60	200,396.49	161,460.45	351,122.74
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	13,985.92	13,365.11	9,030.28	27,351.03	17,638.76	42,688.82	14,121.22	13,361.96	9,030.28	27,483.18	17,638.76	42,689.66
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	13,985.92	13,365.11	9,030.28	27,351.03	17,638.76	42,688.82	14,121.22	13,361.96	9,030.28	27,483.18	17,638.76	42,689.66
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	10,433.08	9,975.93	6,864.00	20,409.01	13,104.01	31,767.34	10,567.96	9,973.20	6,864.00	20,541.16	13,104.01	31,767.18
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	10,494.78	9,978.90	7,221.87	20,473.68	13,426.33	31,780.03	10,629.66	9,976.17	7,221.87	20,605.83	13,426.33	31,779.87
Equity Share Capital	948.38	948.38	948.38	948.38	948.38	948.38	948.38	948.38	948.38	948.38	948.38	948.38
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						239,963.30						239,963.14
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -</												



